
LEVEL 1 Instructor LEVEL 2 Instructor LEVEL 3 Instructor

2:00:00 PM
3:00:00 PM

4:00:00 PM

5:00:00 PM

LEVEL 1 Instructor LEVEL 2 Instructor LEVEL 3 Instructor

9:00:00 AM
10:00:00 AM
11:00:00 AM NUCCA Protocol Cripe & Ziska Certification Review
12:00:00 PM

1:00:00 PM
2:00:00 PM

3:00:00 PM
4:00:00 PM

5:00:00 PM
6:00:00 PM

LEVEL 1 Instructor LEVEL 2 Instructor LEVEL 3 Instructor

9:00:00 AM
10:00:00 AM
11:00:00 AM XRay Positioning Zabelin & Granger
12:00:00 PM

1:00:00 PM

2:00:00 PM Structural Analysis II Read

3:00:00 PM

4:00:00 PM

5:00:00 PM Vector Calculation (prev 4 
Elements) Packer

6:00:00 PM

Intro to NUCCA & Case Management :  Glenn Cripe + Flory + Stockwell

NUCCA Conference Schedule
Fall 2025

(NUCCA BOARD CERTIFIED DOCTORS ONLY) Advanced Clinical Integration: Biomechanical Assessment, Diagnostic Imaging & Adjusting :  Lapenski + Ishiyama 
(NUCCA BOARD CERTIFIED DOCTORS ONLY)

Wednesday

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

Ishiyama (Level 2 and 3 per Dr. Sherwood)

LUNCH

Kinesthetics of the Adjustment Granger Out of Pattern 
Biomechanics Fitzpatrick 

Intro to Biomechanics Sherwood & Portela Working through challenging cases Lapenski

Intro to Adjusting I Zabelin & 
Russamano

LUNCH

Lapenski, Flory, 
Fitzpatrick, Stockwell, 
Wainwright, Ziska

Advanced Adjusting Limited Entry Workshop 
Part I: Biomechanics Sherwood & Fitzpatrick

Zabelin & 
Russamano

Advanced Imaging (CBCT Flory & Wainright

Structural Analysis Part I Read Flory

Career Fair

Radwanski & Granger Limited Entry Workshop 
Part II: Adjusting

Intro to Adjusting II

President's Banquet

Intermdiate Biomechanics

Headpiece Placement (hands 
on) Fitzpatrick



LEVEL 1 Instructor LEVEL 2 Instructor LEVEL 3 Instructor
8:00:00 AM
9:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM Headpiece Placement Fitzpatrick
11:00:00 AM Leg Check Wainwright & Zabelin
12:00:00 PM

1:00:00 PM
2:00:00 PM
3:00:00 PM
4:00:00 PM
5:00:00 PM
6:00:00 PM

Research Overview: Lapenski

Adjusting Drills (all levels) Sherwood

Biomechanical Insights From the Early Monographs Stockwell 

SATURDAY

NUCCA Rationale: Cripe & Wainwright
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