## NUCCA Conference Schedule Fall 2025

Wednesday								
LEVEL 1	Instructor L	EVEL 2	Instructor	LEVEL 3	Instructor			
2:00:00 PM 3:00:00 PM 4:00:00 PM	DOCTORS ONLY) Adv	anced Clinical Integration (NUCCA BOARD	ration: Biomechanical Assessmen CERTIFIED DOCTORS ONLY)	t, Diagnostic Imaging 8	k Adjusting : Lapenski + Ishiyama			

**THURSDAY** 

LEVEL 1	Instructor	LEVEL 2	Instructor	LEVEL 3	Instructor		
9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM	Intro to NUCCA & Case Management : Glenn Cripe + Flory + Stockwell						
11:00:00 AM NUCCA Protocol	Cripe & Ziska	Certification Review	lshiyama (Level 2 and 3 per Dr. Sherwood)				
12:00:00 PM 1:00:00 PM	LUNCH						
2:00:00 PM Intro to Biomechani 3:00:00 PM	cs Sherwood & Portela	Working through challenging cases		Lapenski			
4:00:00 PM Intro to Adjusting I 5:00:00 PM	Zabelin & Russamano	Kinesthetics of the Adjustment	I(-iranger	Out of Pattern Biomechanics	Fitzpatrick		
6:00:00 PM	<u> </u>	<del>.</del>					

FRIDAY						
	LEVEL 1	Instructor	LEVEL 2	Instructor	LEVEL 3	Instructor
0.00.00.414		1		T	Т	Т
9:00:00 AM 10:00:00 AM	Structural Analysis Part I	Read	Advanced Adjusting	Flory	Limited Entry Workshop Part I: Biomechanics	Sherwood & Fitzpatrick
11:00:00 AM	XRay Positioning	Zabelin & Granger	, 0			
12:00:00 PM	Career Fair					
1:00:00 PM	LUNCH					
2:00:00 PM	Structural Analysis II	Read	Intermdiate Biomechanics	Radwanski & Granger	Limited Entry Workshop	Lapenski, Flory, Fitzpatrick, Stockwell,
3:00:00 PM	Intro to Adjusting II	Zabelin &	Timormalate Bierneenamee	Tradition a Granger	IDSET II. VAIIIETINA	Wainwright, Ziska
4:00:00 PM	, c	Russamano	Headpiece Placement (hands	Fitzpatrick	Advanced Imaging (CBCT	Flory & Wainright
2.00.00 PM	Vector Calculation (prev 4 Elements)	Packer	on)			
6:00:00 PM	President's Banquet					

SATURDAY							
LEVEL 1	Instructor	LEVEL 2	Instructor	LEVEL 3	Instructor		
8:00:00 AM	NUCCA Rationale: Cripe & Wainwright						
9:00:00 AM	Research Overview: Lapenski						
10:00:00 AM Headpiece Placement	Fitzpatrick	Biomechanical Insights From the Early Monographs		Stockwell			
11:00:00 AM Leg Check	Wainwright & Zabelii	biomechanical insignts i form the	E Larry Moriographs	Stockwell			
12:00:00 PM 1:00:00 PM Adjusting Drills (all levels)				Sherwood			
	Shorwood						
2:00:00 PM							
3:00:00 PM							
4:00:00 PM							
5:00:00 PM							
6:00:00 PM							